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Note: This firm whose works were in

Station Road, Toweester, undertook

manufacturing for A.R. Tattersall & Co.

of 75 Mark Lane, London, founded in 1894,

The works were established in 1854, rebuilt

in 1911 and the Foundry enlarged in 1919.

fnother Firm, The Unique Charcoal Retort

Company of the same London address, alsc

operated from the Station Road works.
1 Private Ledger 'G.& T.Ltd.' 1918-1930
2 Private Ledger 1493 1-1944
3 Private ledger ~ 1945-1955
4 Annual audited balance sheets with 1918/9-1954/5

trading and profit and loss accounts &eo.
5 Cash Book, receipts and payments 1936-1943

{balanced monthly)
& Cash Book 1943-1950
7 Cash Book 1950-1957
B Cash Book 1957-1964
g Cash Book 1964-1567
10 Visitors Book 1940-1949

1966-1972
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Price Ledger

(recording changes in prices of
components purchased each time a new
erder was placed for them - many loose
papers inserted)

Price Ledger

Day Book

Day Bock (purchases)

Invoice Book (really a Day Book
of purchases of timber, components ete.)

Cash Book of payments

(called inside a Day book: purchases
of coke, pig iron, secrap cast iron,
red sand &c.)

Petty Cash (really a Day book of
purchases of materials for the Foundry)

Register of drawings
{one of the last entries dated 1953}

List of drawings of components of Maxima
mill (roller section, centrifugal section
and plain bushes, also steel work cut off
list)

Tattersall's Flour & Grain Mill
Furnishers. Printed catalogue {with
many loose pages)

Alfred R. Tattersall & Co.'s accessories
for factories, mills, granaries, wharves.
Printed catalogue

Ditto

Ditto, with many insertions

1919-1945

1946-1953

1961-1966

1966-1967

1962-1965

1958-1964

1964-1966

undated

c. 1922

a,1933
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Record of (printing) blocks depicting
machinery as used in the catalogues;
alao to whom they were sent

Photograph of King of Denmarlk
inspecting the Midget Roller Mill
at Wembley Exhibition

Photograph of a Midget Maxima Roller
after ersetion in a mill

Glass plate negatives (4) of Midget
Roller Mill

Glass plate negatives (2) of Stricklands
Dry Seed Dresser

Photographs of milling machinery
{inc. one negative)

Undated photographs of milling machinery

Record Book of numbers of Maxima mills
(1-168) giving date despatched and
where to; also of Daisy Grain Cleaners
{nos. 1=25)

Ditto (nos. 169-27T7); also of other
machines

Ditto (nos. 182-399); also of other
machines

Day book of Foundry sales

Wages book

Wages book

¢.1930-1939

1924

c.1923-193%

1912-1921

1921=-1932

1921-1968

1962-1971

1935-1939

1939-1540
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37

38

39

4o

41

b2

43

1y

45

i

47

L

Forms recording number of National
Savings Certificates forwarded from
the Station Works, Towcester, National
Savings Group

Register of certificates purchased

Contributions record

Annual audited balance sheets with
trading and profit and loss account
of the Unique Charcoal Retort Co. Ltd.

Ditto 1948-9 to 1950/51, 1952/3 to 1961/2

letters re transferring account from
London to Towcester

Cash Book

Bought Day Book of "U.C.R."
(Unigue Charecoal Retort Co.)

Journal of payments for patents,
directors' fees &c. (12 pp. only)

3ales Day Book
(totalled monthly)

Draft balance sheet of A.R. Tattersall
& Co.

Small engraved plate of Alfred R.
Tattersall & Co. Ltd., Milling Engineers,
Station Works, Towcester

Treatise on Mills and Millwork by
William Fairbairn Part I 2nd edition 1864

Ditto, Part II, 1863

1940-1949
1957-1960

1954-1963

1956=-1966

1940/1-1945/6

May 19141

1937-1953

1937-1947

1938-1943

1937-1942

1948/9
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49 The Miller, Millwright and Mill-
furnisher by Robert Grimshaw, New York,
1882 (inside 'Alfred R. Tattersall 1888

50 Flour manufaecture by F. Kick translated
by H.H.P. Powles, 1888

51 Manuel de Meunerie by A. Bouquin, Paris,
1923
52 How to instal a proper accounting system

by L.R. Dicksee, 1925

September 1984




