## **Northamptonshire Record Office**

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 27049



### H. M. C. 27049 NATIONAL REGISTER OF ARCHIVES

#### NORTHAMPTONSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

# Records of Groom & Tattersall of Towcester Accession 1984/153

#### ZB 497/1-52

ZB 497/

Note: This firm whose works were in Station Road, Towcester, undertook manufacturing for A.R. Tattersall & Co. of 75 Mark Lane, London, founded in 1894. The works were established in 1854, rebuilt in 1911 and the Foundry enlarged in 1919. Another firm, The Unique Charcoal Retort Company of the same London address, also operated from the Station Road works.

1	Private Ledger 'G.& T.Ltd.'	1918-1930
2	Private Ledger	1931-1944
3	Private Ledger	1945-1955
4	Annual audited balance sheets with trading and profit and loss accounts &c.	1918/9-1954/5
5	Cash Book, receipts and payments (balanced monthly)	1936-1943
6	Cash Book	1943-1950
7	Cash Book	1950-1957
8	Cash Book	1957-1964
9	Cash Book	1964-1967
10	Visitors Book	1940-1949 1966-1972

11	Price Ledger (recording changes in prices of components purchased each time a new order was placed for them - many loose papers inserted)	1919-1945
12	Price Ledger	1946-1953
13	Day Book	1961-1966
14	Day Book (purchases)	1966-1967
15	Invoice Book (really a Day Book of purchases of timber, components etc.)	1962-1965
16	Cash Book of payments (called inside a Day book: purchases of coke, pig iron, scrap cast iron, red sand &c.)	1958-1964
17	Petty Cash (really a Day book of purchases of materials for the Foundry)	1964-1966
18	Register of drawings (one of the last entries dated 1953)	undated
19	List of drawings of components of Maxima mill (roller section, centrifugal section and plain bushes, also steel work cut off list)	
20	Tattersall's Flour & Grain Mill Furnishers. Printed catalogue (with many loose pages)	c.1922
21	Alfred R. Tattersall & Co.'s accessories for factories, mills, granaries, wharves. Printed catalogue	
22	Ditto	
23	Ditto, with many insertions	c.1933

24	Record of (printing) blocks depicting machinery as used in the catalogues; also to whom they were sent	c.1930-1939
25	Photograph of King of Denmark inspecting the Midget Roller Mill at Wembley Exhibition	1924
26	Photograph of a Midget Maxima Roller after erection in a mill	
27	Glass plate negatives (4) of Midget Roller Mill	
28	Glass plate negatives (2) of Stricklands Dry Seed Dresser	
29	Photographs of milling machinery (inc. one negative)	c.1923-1939
30	Undated photographs of milling machinery	
31	Record Book of numbers of Maxima mills (1-168) giving date despatched and where to; also of Daisy Grain Cleaners (nos. 1-25)	1912-1921
32	Ditto (nos. 169-277); also of other machines	1921-1932
33	Ditto (nos. 182-399); also of other machines	1921-1968
34	Day book of Foundry sales	1962-1971
35	Wages book	1935-1939
36	Wages book	1939-1940

37	Forms recording number of National Savings Certificates forwarded from the Station Works, Towcester, National Savings Group	1940-1949 1957-1960
38	Register of certificates purchased	1954-1963
39	Contributions record	1956-1966
40	Annual audited balance sheets with trading and profit and loss accounts of the Unique Charcoal Retort Co. Ltd.	1940/1-1945/6
•	Ditto 1948-9 to 1950/51, 1952/3 to 1961/2	
41	Letters re transferring account from London to Towcester	May 1941
42	Cash Book	1937-1953
43	Bought Day Book of "U.C.R." (Unique Charcoal Retort Co.)	1937-1947
44	Journal of payments for patents, directors' fees &c. (12 pp. only)	1938-1943
45	Sales Day Book (totalled monthly)	1937-1942
46	Draft balance sheet of A.R. Tattersall & Co.	1948/9
47	Small engraved plate of Alfred R. Tattersall & Co. Ltd., Milling Engineers, Station Works, Towcester	
48	Treatise on Mills and Millwork by William Fairbairn Part I 2nd edition 1864	
	Ditto, Part II, 1863	

49	The Miller, Millwright and Mill- furnisher by Robert Grimshaw, New York, 1882 (inside 'Alfred R. Tattersall 1888'
50	Flour manufacture by F. Kick translated by H.H.P. Powles, 1888
51	Manuel de Meunerie by A. Bouquin, Paris, 1923
52	How to instal a proper accounting system by L.R. Dicksee, 1925

September 1984